performance rights 158,156 -
Balance at the end of the year (9,330,706) (6,760,964)

Note 17 Financial Risk Management

Credit Risk
The Directors do not consider that the Company’s financial assets are subject to anything more than a
negligible level of credit risk, and as such no disclosures are made.

Impairment Losses
The Directors do not consider that any of the Company’s financial assets are subject to impairment at the
reporting date. No impairment expense or reversal of impairment charge has occurred during the reporting
year.

Interest Rate Risk
At the reporting date the interest profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 2025

Carrying Amount
$

2024
Carrying Amount

$

Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents  454,826 409,236

Fixed rate instruments
Financial Assets  - -

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

DALAROO METALS LTD
ACN 648 476 699

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR END 30 JUNE 2025

  61

 Profit or loss Equity

1%
Increase

1%
Decrease

1%
Increase

1%
Decrease

2025
Variable rate instruments 4,548 (4,548) 4,548 (4,548)
Fixed rate instruments  - - - -

2024
Variable rate instruments 4,092 (4,092) 4,092 (4,092)
Fixed rate instruments  - - - -

Liquidity Risk
The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments and
excluding the impact of netting agreements.

As at the reporting date the company has total financial liabilities of $74,203 (2024: $458,066) which
comprised of non-interest bearing trade creditors and accruals with a maturity of less than six months.

Fair Values
Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance
sheet are as follows: